



Torneo Internacional de Saltos Ciudad de Las Palmas de Gran Canaria

B Boys - 1m -- 2nd January 2020

Florian Prins, Joop Stotijn DSZ, 2005

| Round | Dive # | M | DD | J1 | J2 | J3 | J4 | J5 | Total | Points | Score |
|-------|--------|---|-----|----|----|----|----|----|-------|--------|--------|
| 1 | 401 B | 1 | 1.5 | 6 | 6½ | 6 | 6 | 6 | 18 | 27.00 | 27.00 |
| 2 | 103 B | 1 | 1.7 | 3½ | 5 | 4½ | 4 | 5 | 13½ | 22.95 | 49.95 |
| 3 | 201 B | 1 | 1.6 | 5 | 6 | 6 | 4½ | 5 | 16 | 25.60 | 75.55 |
| 4 | 301 B | 1 | 1.7 | 5½ | 6 | 5½ | 5½ | 7 | 17 | 28.90 | 104.45 |
| 5 | 5231 D | 1 | 2.1 | 3½ | 3½ | 3½ | 4 | 4½ | 11 | 23.10 | 127.55 |
| 6 | 403 C | 1 | 2.2 | 4½ | 4 | 4½ | 5 | 4½ | 13½ | 29.70 | 157.25 |
| 7 | 104 C | 1 | 2.2 | 4 | 4½ | 5 | 4½ | 5½ | 14 | 30.80 | 188.05 |
| 8 | 203 C | 1 | 2.0 | 4 | 3½ | 5 | 4 | 5 | 13 | 26.00 | 214.05 |
| 9 | 303 C | 1 | 2.1 | 3 | 4½ | 4½ | 4 | 5 | 13 | 27.30 | 241.35 |

Rank 7

B Boys - 3m -- 3rd January 2020

Florian Prins, Joop Stotijn DSZ, 2005

| Round | Dive # | M | DD | J1 | J2 | J3 | J4 | J5 | Total | Points | Score |
|-------|--------|---|-----|----|----|----|----|----|-------|--------|--------|
| 1 | 403 B | 3 | 2.1 | 3½ | 4 | 4 | 4½ | 3½ | 11½ | 24.15 | 24.15 |
| 2 | 103 B | 3 | 1.6 | 5½ | 5½ | 5½ | 5½ | 5½ | 16½ | 26.40 | 50.55 |
| 3 | 201 B | 3 | 1.8 | 4½ | 4½ | 5½ | 5 | 4½ | 14 | 25.20 | 75.75 |
| 4 | 301 B | 3 | 1.9 | 5 | 3½ | 4½ | 4½ | 4½ | 13½ | 25.65 | 101.40 |
| 5 | 5132 D | 3 | 2.1 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0.00 | 101.40 |
| 6 | 404 C | 3 | 2.4 | 4½ | 4 | 5 | 5 | 5 | 14½ | 34.80 | 136.20 |
| 7 | 105 C | 3 | 2.2 | 4½ | 5½ | 5 | 5 | 5 | 15 | 33.00 | 169.20 |
| 8 | 203 B | 3 | 2.2 | 4½ | 5 | 4½ | 4 | 4 | 13 | 28.60 | 197.80 |
| 9 | 5233 D | 3 | 2.4 | 4½ | 4½ | 4 | 4½ | 4½ | 13½ | 32.40 | 230.20 |

Rank 10

B Boys - Platform -- 4th January 2020

Florian Prins, Joop Stotijn DSZ, 2005

| Round | Dive # | M | DD | J1 | J2 | J3 | J4 | J5 | Total | Points | Score |
|-------|--------|---|-----|----|----|----|----|----|-------|--------|--------|
| 1 | 401 B | 5 | 1.5 | 6 | 6 | 6½ | 6 | 6½ | 18½ | 27.75 | 27.75 |
| 2 | 101 B | 5 | 1.3 | 5 | 5 | 4½ | 4½ | 5½ | 14½ | 18.85 | 46.60 |
| 3 | 201 B | 5 | 1.6 | 5 | 4½ | 4½ | 5 | 4½ | 14 | 22.40 | 69.00 |
| 4 | 301 B | 5 | 1.7 | 4 | 5½ | 5 | 4½ | 5 | 14½ | 24.65 | 93.65 |
| 5 | 612 B | 5 | 1.7 | 5½ | 4½ | 5½ | 5½ | 5½ | 16½ | 28.05 | 121.70 |
| 6 | 5231 D | 5 | 2.1 | 4 | 4½ | 4 | 5 | 5 | 13½ | 28.35 | 150.05 |
| 7 | 103 B | 5 | 1.7 | 5 | 5 | 5½ | 5 | 5½ | 15½ | 26.35 | 176.40 |
| 8 | 403 C | 5 | 2.2 | 5½ | 5½ | 5 | 5 | 5 | 15½ | 34.10 | 210.50 |

Rank 8

Men - 1m -- 3rd January 2020

Florian Prins, Joop Stotijn DSZ, 2005

| Round | Dive # | M | DD | J1 | J2 | J3 | J4 | J5 | Total | Points | Score |
|-------|--------|---|-----|----|----|----|----|----|-------|--------|--------|
| 1 | 403 C | 1 | 2.2 | 4½ | 4½ | 4½ | 5 | 4½ | 13½ | 29.70 | 29.70 |
| 2 | 104 C | 1 | 2.2 | 4½ | 4½ | 4 | 5½ | 4 | 13 | 28.60 | 58.30 |
| 3 | 105 C | 1 | 2.4 | 2 | 3 | 3 | 3 | 3 | 9 | 21.60 | 79.90 |
| 4 | 203 C | 1 | 2.0 | 4 | 3 | 3½ | 4½ | 3½ | 11 | 22.00 | 101.90 |
| 5 | 303 C | 1 | 2.1 | 5½ | 5 | 5 | 5½ | 4½ | 15½ | 32.55 | 134.45 |
| 6 | 5231 D | 1 | 2.1 | 3 | 4 | 3 | 5 | 3½ | 10½ | 22.05 | 156.50 |

Rank 9

B Girls - 1m -- 2nd January 2020

Melissa Van 'T Wout, Joop Stotijn DSZ, 2005

| Round | Dive # | M | DD | J1 | J2 | J3 | J4 | J5 | Total | Points | Score |
|-------|--------|---|-----|----|----|----|----|----|-------|--------|--------|
| 1 | 103 B | 1 | 1.7 | 5½ | 6 | 5½ | 5½ | 6 | 17 | 28.90 | 28.90 |
| 2 | 201 B | 1 | 1.6 | 6 | 5½ | 5½ | 5 | 5½ | 16½ | 26.40 | 55.30 |
| 3 | 301 B | 1 | 1.7 | 6½ | 6 | 6 | 6 | 6½ | 18½ | 31.45 | 86.75 |
| 4 | 401 B | 1 | 1.5 | 6 | 6 | 6 | 5½ | 6 | 18 | 27.00 | 113.75 |
| 5 | 5231 D | 1 | 2.1 | 5 | 4½ | 5 | 4½ | 4 | 14 | 29.40 | 143.15 |
| 6 | 105 C | 1 | 2.4 | 4 | 4 | 3 | 3 | 2½ | 10 | 24.00 | 167.15 |
| 7 | 403 C | 1 | 2.2 | 5½ | 4½ | 4½ | 4½ | 3 | 13½ | 29.70 | 196.85 |
| 8 | 5132 D | 1 | 2.2 | 4½ | 5 | 4½ | 5 | 5 | 14½ | 31.90 | 228.75 |

Rank 6

B Girls - 3m -- 3rd January 2020

Melissa Van 'T Wout, Joop Stotijn DSZ, 2005

| Round | Dive # | M | DD | J1 | J2 | J3 | J4 | J5 | Total | Points | Score |
|-------|--------|---|-----|----|----|----|----|----|-------|--------|--------|
| 1 | 103 B | 3 | 1.6 | 6 | 5½ | 6 | 5½ | 5½ | 17 | 27.20 | 27.20 |
| 2 | 201 B | 3 | 1.8 | 6 | 5½ | 5½ | 5½ | 5½ | 16½ | 29.70 | 56.90 |
| 3 | 301 B | 3 | 1.9 | 6 | 5½ | 5½ | 5 | 5½ | 16½ | 31.35 | 88.25 |
| 4 | 401 B | 3 | 1.4 | 6½ | 6 | 6 | 6 | 6 | 18 | 25.20 | 113.45 |
| 5 | 5231 D | 3 | 2.0 | 5½ | 5½ | 5 | 5 | 5½ | 16 | 32.00 | 145.45 |
| 6 | 105 B | 3 | 2.4 | 3½ | 3 | 3 | 3 | 3 | 9 | 21.60 | 167.05 |
| 7 | 205 C | 3 | 2.8 | 4 | 3 | 3 | 4 | 3 | 10 | 28.00 | 195.05 |
| 8 | 5233 D | 3 | 2.4 | 4½ | 4½ | 4½ | 4½ | 5 | 13½ | 32.40 | 227.45 |

Rank 7

B Girls - Platform -- 2nd January 2020

Melissa Van 'T Wout, Joop Stotijn DSZ, 2005

| Round | Dive # | M | DD | J1 | J2 | J3 | J4 | J5 | Total | Points | Score |
|-------|--------|---|-----|----|----|----|----|----|-------|--------|--------|
| 1 | 101 B | 5 | 1.3 | 6 | 6½ | 6½ | 6 | 6½ | 19 | 24.70 | 24.70 |
| 2 | 203 B | 5 | 2.3 | 3½ | 4 | 4½ | 4 | 4 | 12 | 27.60 | 52.30 |
| 3 | 301 B | 5 | 1.7 | 5½ | 6 | 5½ | 5½ | 6 | 17 | 28.90 | 81.20 |
| 4 | 401 B | 5 | 1.5 | 5½ | 5½ | 6 | 5 | 6 | 17 | 25.50 | 106.70 |
| 5 | 103 B | 5 | 1.7 | 5½ | 5½ | 6 | 5½ | 5½ | 16½ | 28.05 | 134.75 |
| 6 | 5231 D | 5 | 2.1 | 5 | 5½ | 5½ | 5 | 5½ | 16 | 33.60 | 168.35 |
| 7 | 612 B | 5 | 1.7 | 5 | 4½ | 4½ | 4 | 4 | 13 | 22.10 | 190.45 |

Rank 4

Women - 1m -- 4th January 2020

Melissa Van 'T Wout, Joop Stotijn DSZ, 2005

| Round | Dive # | M | DD | J1 | J2 | J3 | J4 | J5 | Total | Points | Score |
|-------|--------|---|-----|----|----|----|----|----|-------|--------|--------|
| 1 | 105 C | 1 | 2.4 | 4 | 3½ | 4 | 3 | 4 | 11½ | 27.60 | 27.60 |
| 2 | 201 B | 1 | 1.6 | 6 | 5½ | 5½ | 4½ | 5½ | 16½ | 26.40 | 54.00 |
| 3 | 301 B | 1 | 1.7 | 6 | 5½ | 6 | 5½ | 6 | 17½ | 29.75 | 83.75 |
| 4 | 403 C | 1 | 2.2 | 5 | 5 | 4 | 4½ | 3½ | 13½ | 29.70 | 113.45 |
| 5 | 5132 D | 1 | 2.2 | 4 | 4½ | 5 | 4½ | 4½ | 13½ | 29.70 | 143.15 |

Rank 6

Women - 3m -- 3rd January 2020

Melissa Van 'T Wout, Joop Stotijn DSZ, 2005

| Round | Dive # | M | DD | J1 | J2 | J3 | J4 | J5 | Total | Points | Score |
|-------|--------|---|-----|----|----|----|----|----|-------|--------|--------|
| 1 | 105 B | 3 | 2.4 | 4 | 4 | 4 | 3½ | 4½ | 12 | 28.80 | 28.80 |
| 2 | 205 C | 3 | 2.8 | 5 | 5 | 4 | 4½ | 5½ | 14½ | 40.60 | 69.40 |
| 3 | 301 B | 3 | 1.9 | 6½ | 7 | 6 | 6 | 6 | 18½ | 35.15 | 104.55 |
| 4 | 401 B | 3 | 1.4 | 6½ | 6½ | 6 | 6 | 6 | 18½ | 25.90 | 130.45 |
| 5 | 5233 D | 3 | 2.4 | 5 | 4½ | 4½ | 4 | 5½ | 14 | 33.60 | 164.05 |

Rank 6